HSMx-A46x-xxxxx
SMT LED Surface Mount LED Indicator
Data Sheet
Description
The Power PLCC-4 SMT LED with Lens are high perfor-
mance PLCC-4 package size SMT LEDs targeted mainly
in Automotive & Electronics Signs and Signals (ESS)
markets. These top-mount single-chip packages with

3. Electrical connection between all cathode is recommended
Figure 1. Package Drawing
Part Numbering System
H S M x 1 − A x 2  x 3 x 4 − x 5 x 6 x 7 x 8 x 9
Color Bin Selection
Intensity Bin Selection
Device Specific Configuration
Package Type
LED Chip Color
Packaging  Option
2.8±0.2
2.2±0.2
3.87 max
0.1TYP 0.80±0.1
3.5±0.2
0.8±0.3
0.7±0.1
3.2±0.2
Package
marking
3
Table 2. Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = 25 °C)
Parameters HSMA/C/L/J HSMM/N
DC Forward Current [1] 70 mA 30 mA
Peak Forward Current [2] 200 mA 90 mA
Power Dissipation 180 mW 140 mW
Reverse Voltage 5V
Junction Temperature 110°C
Operating Temperature -40°C to +100°C
Storage Temperature -40°C to +100°C
Notes:
1. Derate Linearly as shown in Figure 7.
2. Duty Factor = 10%, Frequency = 1kHz
Table 3. Optical Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Color
Part
Number
Dice
Technology
Peak
Wavelength
lPEAK
(nm)
Dominant
Wavelength
lD [1]
(nm)
Viewing
Angle
2q½ [2]
(Degrees)
Luminous
Efficacy
hv  [3]
 (lm/W)
Luminous
Efficiency
he (lm/W)
Total Flux /Lumi-
nous
Intensity [4]
FV (lm)/IV (cd)
Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ. Typ.
Amber HSMA-A46x AlInGaP 592 590 50 480 22 0.70